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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 100 100 100 100 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 60 60 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

183 313 496 495 1 0 180 261 261 0 0 180

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

49 78 127 127 0 0 34 45 45 0 0 34

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 100 99 2019-20 15 2021-22 113 12 211397(Two Lakhs
Eleven Thousand
Three Hundred Ninety
Seven)

65

2019-20 100 101 2020-21 24 2022-23 123 25 180000(One Lakh
Eighty Thousand)

56

2020-21 100 109 2021-22 18 2023-24 115 29 250450(Two Lakhs
Fifty Thousand Four
Hundred Fifty )

40

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 34 36 2021-22 36 21 300000(Three Lakhs) 0

2021-22 34 35 2022-23 35 17 250000(Two Lakhs
Fifty Thousand)

0



2022-23 60 63 2023-24 63 11 250000(Two Lakhs
Fifty Thousand)

0

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 23

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 2 2 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 943611 (Nine Lakhs Forty Three Thousand Six Hundred
Eleven)

359026 (Three Lakhs Fifty Nine Thousand Twenty Six) 493187 (Four Lakhs Ninety Three Thousand One Hundred
Eighty Seven)

New Equipment for Laboratories 2664590 (Twenty Six Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Five
Hundred Ninety)

2668924 (Twenty Six Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand Nine
Hundred Twenty Four)

737083 (Seven Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Eighty Three)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

5426623 (Fifty Four Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand Six Hundred
Twenty Three)

690618 (Six Lakhs Ninety Thousand Six Hundred Eighteen) 0 (Zero)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 39238450 (Three Crore Ninety Two Lakhs Thirty Eight
Thousand Four Hundred Fifty)

36726370 (Three Crore Sixty Seven Lakhs Twenty Six
Thousand Three Hundred Seventy)

35916575 (Three Crore Fifty Nine Lakhs Sixteen Thousand
Five Hundred Seventy Five)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

20350065 (Two Crore Three Lakhs Fifty Thousand Sixty Five) 11592583 (One Crore Fifteen Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand
Five Hundred Eighty Three)

10819359 (One Crore Eight Lakhs Nineteen Thousand Three
Hundred Fifty Nine)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 477781 (Four Lakhs Seventy Seven Thousand Seven Hundred
Eighty One)

298939 (Two Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred
Thirty Nine)

607083 (Six Lakhs Seven Thousand Eighty Three)

IPR

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Published 1 0 3

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0



Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Manish Sharadrao
Kondawar

54 Professor Male Ph.D 353 Yes 27-02-1995 -- Regular

2 Ganesh Ramesh
Gadekar

38 Assistant Professor Male Master of Pharmacy 174 Yes 01-08-2011 -- Regular

3 Jyoti Girish Kadkol 51 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 300 Yes 01-01-2000 -- Regular

4 Pradnya Pradeep
Wadekar

37 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 156 Yes 01-08-2011 -- Regular

5 kiran Manohar
Kulkarni

38 Assistant Professor Male Master of Pharmacy 120 Yes 28-08-2017 -- Regular

6 Mangesh Rajendra
More

37 Assistant Professor Male Master of Pharmacy 162 Yes 01-08-2011 -- Regular

7 Rohit Ramesh Shah 49 Professor Male Ph.D 310 Yes 01-02-1999 -- Regular

8 Priyanka Chetan
Kothale

32 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 102 Yes 16-08-2016 -- Regular

9 Nilofar Shahanwaj
Naikwade

59 Professor Female Ph.D 390 Yes 02-07-1992 -- Regular



10 Sushant Prakash
Kokane

41 Assistant Professor Male Master of Pharmacy 184 Yes 06-08-2011 -- Regular

11 Preeti Gajendra
Karade

48 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 174 Yes 19-07-2010 -- Regular

12 Shrikant Subhash
Magdum

35 Assistant Professor Male Master of Pharmacy 113 Yes 01-08-2015 -- Regular

13 Sangeeta Suhas
Tanavade

54 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 300 Yes 01-07-2007 -- Regular

14 Krishna Shriramji
Pathade

45 Assistant Professor Male Master of Pharmacy 228 Yes 01-02-2007 -- Regular

15 Javeed Yakoob
Manure

38 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 190 Yes 23-11-2010 -- Regular

16 Bhavana Utkarsh
Jain

43 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 175 Yes 01-06-2010 -- Regular

17 Tabassum
Shabbirahmad
Shikalgar

40 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 196 Yes 01-07-2008 -- Regular

18 Padma Laxmikant
Ladda

47 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 264 Yes 09-10-2002 -- Regular

19 Balaso Bhupal
Chougule

58 Other Male M.LISc 416 Yes 01-06-1991 -- Regular

20 Sanaulla Abdulrahim
Tamboli

57 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 444 Yes 16-09-1991 -- Regular

21 Anil Annaso Danane 43 Assistant Professor Male Master of Pharmacy 198 Yes 01-08-2012 -- Regular

22 Nitin Vilas Kokare 33 Assistant Professor Male Master of Pharmacy 121 Yes 02-08-2014 -- Regular

23 Roshan Ramesh
Kamble

24 Assistant Professor Male Master of Pharmacy 11 Yes 27-10-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

24 Omkar Shripatrao
Ghatge

24 Assistant Professor Male Master of Pharmacy 11 Yes 01-11-2023 -- Adhoc / Contractual

25 Sneha Shamrao
Sherbande

29 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 60 Yes 01-09-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

26 Shirish Sidgonda
Patil

30 Assistant Professor Male Master of Pharmacy 86 Yes 01-08-2017 -- Regular

27 Vidya Vikram
Nalawade

34 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 98 Yes 16-08-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

28 Komal Yuvraj Pawar 32 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 69 Yes 17-12-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

29 Sachin Gangadhar
Lokapure

37 Assistant Professor Male Master of Pharmacy 122 Yes 10-07-2014 -- Adhoc / Contractual

30 Bahubali
Nemagounda Patil

31 Assistant Professor Male Master of Pharmacy 44 Yes 25-01-2021 -- Regular

31 Salma Akbar
BAgwan

30 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 86 Yes 01-08-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

32 Sanjivani Krishna
Patil

34 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 130 Yes 13-11-2013 -- Adhoc / Contractual

33 Smita Ankush
Lawate

25 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 22 Yes 10-11-2022 -- Regular



34 Komal Basaveshwar
Shete

26 Assistant Professor Female Master of Pharmacy 22 Yes 10-11-2022 -- Adhoc / Contractual

35 Rawaso Balwant
Chougule

62 Other Male M.V.Sc(Veterinary) 25 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Visiting


